Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Calfacior Corporation	06/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apsara Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	4140 Tuller Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6850804
Application Number:	10246347
Application Number:	10733970
Application Number:	11036276
Application Number:	11088334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500036552

Fax Number: (614)436-0057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614.436.0600

Email: smueller@muellersmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr. Address Line 1: 7700 Rivers Edge Drive Address Line 2: Mueller-Smith Building

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43235-1355

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.

PATENT

REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0657

Total Attachments: 2

source=Calfacior - Apsara Medical Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Calfacior - Apsara Medical Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0658



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALFACIOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALFACIOR CORPORATION" TO "APSARA MEDICAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3428977 8100

050507148

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 3960707

DATE: 06-20-05

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 06/21/2005

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 06/17/2005
FILED 12:37 PM 06/17/2005
SRV 050507148 - 3428977 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation				
Corporation Law	of the State of	of Delaware docs	hereby certify:	
FIRST: That at	a meeting of t	the Board of Dir	ectors of	
Calfacia	or Corporat	ton		
Certificate of In	corporation (of said corpora accting of the s	tion, declaring s tockholders of sa	mendment of the aid amendment to aid corporation for osed amendment is
RESOLVED, d	at the Certific	cate of Incorpor	ation of this corp	pration be amended
by changing the	Article there	of numbered "	<u>First</u>	so that, as
amended, said A	rticle shall be	and read as foll	ows:	
"First: Th	e name of t	this Corpora	reaqA el dolt	a Medical
Corporatio	о ' _Н			
	'		<u> </u>	,
special meeting upon notice in the State of Del by statute were THIRD: That	of the stockhaccordence was aware at which voted in favor t said amend	holders of said of with Section 222 th meeting the no r of the amendment dment was dul	corporation was d of the General (cessary number of ent.	pard of Directors, a laly called and held Corporation Law of of shares as required econdance with the se State of
special meeting upon notice in the State of Del by statute were THIRD: That provisions of Se Delaware. IN WITNESS	of the stockle accordance wave at which voted in favor t said amono ection 242 of the WHEREOR	holders of said of the Section 222 the meeting the more of the amendment was duline General Corporation, said corporation.	corporation was described in General (coessary number of ent. y adopted in accoration Law of the corporation coessary in the	inly called and held Corporation Law of of shares as required ecordance with the se State of
special meeting upon notice in the State of Del by statute were THIRD: That provisions of Schools are.	of the stockle accordance wave at which voted in favor t said amono ection 242 of the WHEREOR	holders of said of the Section 222 the meeting the more of the amendment was duline General Corporation, said corporation.	corporation was described in General (coessary number of ent. y adopted in accoration Law of the corporation coessary in the	inly called and held Corporation Law of of shares as required ecordance with the ne State of

PATENT

REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0660